503716030 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3762671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bungo TAMARI	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yahoo Japan Corporation	
Street Address:	9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	107-6211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15057492	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE DULIN
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline Dulin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=170078 Assignemnt#page1.tif

PATENT 503716030 REEL: 037862 FRAME: 0754

PYAA-15583-US P2014-03390501

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00), and or other good and valuable	e consideration paid to the undersigned
Yahoo Japan Corporation		
9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-62		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	eby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSR rest to the invention entitled	JNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
GENERATION APPARATUS, GENERA	TION METHOD, AND NON-TRA	ANSITORY COMPUTER
READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w	/and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	,	
Serial No.	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Us substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafte	reon, for the full term or terms for which it	ie said Letters Patentic) may be arouted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said Al which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or including in the preparation and prosecution of said applicexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigates to include but not be limited to executing all papers, sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	r expedient, for securing, maintaining and ditention(s) and the issuance of said Letters inton or other legal proceeding which may a linciluting sengrate assignments and declarations.	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or he declared in relation to some such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	e(s).
"王利文香	Bungo TAMARI (Type Name)	2/22/2016
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Туре Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(T) pe Nume)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 037862 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 03/01/2016